

Narayan Singh @ Roop Lal Vs. Hukam Chand & Others

RSA No. 6 of 2025

06.01.2025 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate for the appellant.

Let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable within eight weeks, on taking steps within a period of two weeks, calling upon them, as to why, the appeal be not admitted for final hearing.

CMP No. 547 of 2025.

Learned counsel for the appellant/applicant does not want to press the present application, at this stage. The application is accordingly disposed of, being not pressed.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

January 06, 2025 (ps)