

RSA No.6 of 2025

18.03.2025 Present: Mr. Vipul Mehta vice Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate for the respondents No. 1, 2, 3(i) to 3(v), 4 to 7.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1, 2, 3(i) to 3(v), 4 to 7, 8(i) to 8(iv) for today have been received back after validly served. Mr. Vipul Mehta, Advocate (HIM No. 373 of 2024) appearing vice Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1, 2, 3(i) to 3(v), 4 to 7 and submits that Power of Attorney on their behalf has already been filed in the Registry. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

None is present on behalf of respondents No. 8(i) to 8(iv) despite service. Therefore, they are proceeded against ex parte.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

18.03.2025
(Shalini)