

**Narayan Singh @ Roop Lal vs. Hukam Chand
and others**

RSA No. 6 of 2025

24.03.2025 Present:

Mr. Surender Saklani, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Seema Azad, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2,
3(i) to 3(v), 4 to 7.

Respondents No. 8(i) to (iv) ex parte vide order dated
18.03.2025.

List for consideration at the admission stage after six
weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

March 24, 2025
tarun